Bylaw No. 14687 Page **1** of **2**

CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 14687

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Parking Meter and Electric Vehicle Charging Meter Bylaw 2019

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY PARKING METER AND ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING METER BYLAW 2019, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 1, 2024.**

2. Burnaby Parking Meter and Electric Vehicle Charging Meter Bylaw 2019, as amended, is further amended:

(a) at Schedule "B" by repealing the following in its entirety:

Location	Civic Address
"Deer Lake Avenue east of Century	6400 Block Deer Lake Avenue,
Park Way (adjacent to Shadbolt	Burnaby, BC"
Centre for the Arts)	

(b) at Schedule "B" by adding the following location in alphabetical order:

Location	Civic Address
"Rosemary Brown Recreation Centre	7789 18th Street, Burnaby, BC"

Bylaw No. 14687 Page **2** of **2**

Read a first time this 9th day of September, 2024 Read a second time this 9th day of September, 2024 Read a third time this 9th day of September, 2024 Reconsidered and adopted this day of , 2024

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER

P:\42000 Bylaws\42000-20 Bylaws\Parking Meter and Electric Vehicle Charging Meter Bylaw 2019\14687.Burnaby Parking Meter and Electric Vehicle Charging Meter Bylaw 2019, Amendment Bylaw No. 1, 2024.doc